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15.—Principal Imports Into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, the United 
Kingdom and the United States, 1959 and 1960—concluded 

Item 

IX. Miscellaneous Commodities—concluded 

Rescue apparatus •.•:•• 
Communion sets, rosaries, articles for religious 

services • • 
Biological products, animal or vegetable, n.o.p.. 

for parenteral administration in trie diagnosis 
or treatment of diseases :-.••• 

Cartridges, metallic and other, and ammunition. 
n.o.p 

Pens_, penholders, pencils and rulers 
Precious stones, and imitations of (except 

diamonds) 
Shipments under $50 in value 
Wax, vegetable and mineral, n.o.p., and wax and 

manufactures of, n.o.p 
All other articles imported 

Totals, Miscellaneous Commodities 

Grand Totals, Imports 

All Countries 

1959 

$'000 

2,435 

1,988 

2,418 

3,809 
3,404 

2,474 
54,514 

1,817 
15,630 

389,895 

5,508,921 

1960 

$'000 

2,465 

1,939 

2,150 

2,001 
3,207 

2,886 
53,764 

1,728 
20,480 

439,468 

5,492,348 

United Kingdom 

1959 

$'000 

28 

51 

162 

180 
79 

293 
1,323 

13 
914 

41,588 

588,573 

1960 

$'000 

22 

49 

122 

228 
102 

327 
1,285 

10 
2,153 

39,360 

588,930 

United States 

1959 

$'000 

2,375 

581 

2,246 

3,370 
2,982 

547 
51,692 

1,258 
12,339 

296,619 

3,709,065 

1960 

$'000 

2,415 

577 

2,003 

1,560 
2,784 

695 
50,787 

1,255 
14,154 

339,232 

3,693,189 

Section 5.—Exports and Imports by Degree of Manufacture 
and by Purpose 

The tables in this Section present Canada's trade according to two alternative classifi
cations other than the classification by component material used in Section 4. A third 
classification—by group and degree of manufacture according to origin—will appear in 
the Canada Year Book 1962. 

16.—Domestic Exports according to Degree of Manufacture, by Geographic Region 
and Leading Countries, 1958 and 1959 

Region and Country 

Western Europe1  

United Kingdom 

Austria 
Belgium and Luxembourg 
Denmark 
France 
Germany, Federal Republic.. 
Ireland 
Italy 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Spain '.'.'.'.'. 
Sweden 
Switzerland 

Eastern Europe1  

Czechoslovakia 
Poland 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics., 

MiddleEast' 
Israel 

1958 

Raw 
Materials 

$'000 

598,523 
337,385 

3,622 
31,634 

985 
9,275 

72,396 
4,862 
6,848 

52,975 
52,202 

67 
1,789 

20,913 

17,268 
147 

7 
16,682 

3,981 
2,508 

Partly 
Manu

factured 

$'000 

370,260 
246,660 

1,737 
10,422 

783 
20,392 
44,264 
1,572 

16,446 
13,107 
1,075 
3,640 
4,731 
4,087 

788 
365 
36 

1,955 
726 

Fully or 
Chiefly 
Manu

factured 

$'000 

357,695 
187,531 

2,098 
27,475 
3,091 

15,021 
566,526 

2,256 
6,424 
8,639 
2,572 
2,968 
4,346 
4,243 

1,531 
830 
517 

2,181 

9,003 
1,267 

Raw 
Materials 

$'000 

589,618 
344,494 

4,217 
27,465 

688 
7,778 

74,689 
3,802 

13,876 
34,975 
56,067 

40 
2,703 

13,233 

27,642 
1,297 
14,928 
10,819 

9,516 
2,672 

Partly 
Manu

factured 

$'000 

361,106 
240,586 

2,195 
18,367 
1,358 

23,512 
37,412 
1,827 
9,906 
8,453 
1,101 
2,785 
7,055 
5,048 

8,661 
3,266 

503 
1,207 

2,300 
782 

Fully or 
Chiefly 
Manu

factured 

$'000 

292,313 
200,721 

1,848 
10,295 
3,404 

11,867 
17,243 
2,528 
7,936 

10,421 
5,139 
3,344 
5,121 
7,447 

1,953 
374 
200 
611 

9,808 
1,102 

1 Includes other oountries not specified. 


