15.—Principal Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, the United Kingdom and the United States, 1959 and 1960—concluded

7	All Countries		United Kingdom		United States	
Item	1959	1960	1959	1960	1959	1960
IX. Miscellaneous Commodities—concluded	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Rescue apparatus	2,435	2,465	28	22	2,375	2,415
services	1,988	1,939	51	49	581	577
for parenteral administration in the diagnosis or treatment of diseases	2.418	2,150	162	122	2,246	2,003
Pens, penholders, pencils and rulers Precious stones, and imitations of (except	3,809	2,001 3,207	180 79	228 102	3,370 2,982	1,560 2,784
diamonds)	2,474 54,514	2,886 53,764	293 1,323	$\frac{327}{1,285}$	547 51,692	695 50 ,787
wax, vegetable and mineral, n.o.p., and wax and manufactures of, n.o.p	1,817	1,728 20,480	13 914	$\frac{10}{2,153}$	1,258 12,339	1,255 14,154
Totals, Miscellaneous Commodities	389,895	439,468	41,588	39,360	296,619	339,232
Grand Totals, Imports	5,508,921	5,492,348	588,573	588,930	3,709,065	3,693,189

Section 5.—Exports and Imports by Degree of Manufacture and by Purpose

The tables in this Section present Canada's trade according to two alternative classifications other than the classification by component material used in Section 4. A third classification—by group and degree of manufacture according to origin—will appear in the Canada Year Book 1962.

16.—Domestic Exports according to Degree of Manufacture, by Geographic Region and Leading Countries, 1958 and 1959

		1958		1959			
Region and Country	Raw Materials	Partly Manu- factured	Fully or Chiefly Manu- factured	Raw Materials	Partly Manu- factured	Fully or Chiefly Manu- factured	
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
Western Europe ¹	598,523 337,385	370,260 246,660	357,695 187,531	589,61 8 344,494	361,406 240,586	292,313 200,721	
Austria Belgium and Luxembourg Denmark France. Germany, Federal Republic. Ireland. Italy Netherlands Norway. Spain Sweden. Swetzerland.	31,634 985 9,275 72,396 4,862 6,848 52,975 52,202	1,737 10,422 783 20,392 44,264 1,572 16,446 13,107 1,075 3,640 4,731 4,087	2,098 27,475 3,091 15,021 566,526 2,256 6,424 8,639 2,572 2,968 4,346 4,243	4,217 27,465 688 7,778 74,689 3,802 13,876 34,975 56,067 40 2,703 13,233	2,195 18,367 1,358 23,512 37,412 1,827 9,906 8,453 1,101 2,785 7,055 5,048	1,848 10,295 3,404 11,867 17,243 2,528 7,936 10,421 5,139 3,344 5,121 7,447	
Eastern Europe ¹ . Czechoslovakia. Poland. Union of Soviet Socialist Republics	147	788 365 36	4,531 830 517 2,181	27,642 1,297 14,928 10,819	8,661 3,266 503 1,207	1,953 374 200 611	
Middle East ¹	3,981	1,955 726	9,003	9,516	2,300 782	9,808 1,102	

¹ Includes other countries not specified.